

Misc.Ex.Case No.300/2025
Registration No.292/2025

Order dated,18.07.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.
Ld. Adv. for the petitioner is present by hazira.
No S/R is received.
No requisite filed.
Petitioner to file requisite at once.
To 26.09.2025 for S/R and appearance.
D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M,Rampurha
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

Misc. EX.Case No.533/2024
Registration No.500/2024

The record is fixed up to day for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner is absent with out taking any steps to day.

On call none appears.

None moves on behalf of the Petitioner even on repeated calls.

It is now 1.30 p.m.

Hence Petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.
Fix 01.03.2025 for filing show cause by Petitioner.

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163